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Name
City, State 
Email Address Title Representing Position Testifying Non-Germane Signed Up

Reagan, Senator John Deerfield, NH
kathryn.cummings@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Senate District 17 Support No No 1/11/2022 3:08 PM

Weston, Joyce Plymouth, NH
jweston14@roadrunner.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 1/15/2022 9:59 AM

Hamer, Heidi Manchester, NH
heidi.hamer@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 1/16/2022 8:36 AM

Howland, Curtis Manchester, NH
howland@priss.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/16/2022 5:48 PM

Wazir, Safiya Concord, NH
S.wazir@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself and my constituents Oppose No No 1/17/2022 7:24 AM

Dewey, Karen NEWPORT, NH
pkdewey@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 10:37 AM

Blanchard, Sandra Loudon, NH
sandyblanchard3@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 11:53 AM

Torpey, Jeanne Concord, NH
jtorp51@comcast.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 12:40 PM

Oxenham, Lee Plainfield, NH
leeoxenham@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 1:39 PM

Dontonville, Roger Enfield, NH
rdontonville@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 5:31 PM

Ballentine, John Nashua, NH
mikeb@btine.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 5:31 PM

Dontonville, Anne Enfield, NH
Ardontonville@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 7:50 PM

Oxenham, Evan Plainfield, NH
evan.oxenham@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 9:47 PM
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Damon, Claudia Concord, NH
cordsdamon@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/17/2022 9:51 PM

Gilman,
Representative Julie

Exeter, NH
julie.gilman@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Town of Exeter Oppose No No 1/17/2022 11:52 PM

Falk, Cheri Wilton, NH
falk.cj@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 8:13 AM

Findley, Sally Grantham, NH
findley.se@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 9:36 AM

Noyes, Chris BETHLEHEM, NH
chris@crosstowncourierservice.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/18/2022 10:18 AM

Reed, Sarah Concord, NH
stubbs.saraha@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/18/2022 10:23 AM

Reed, William Concord, NH
willie.b.reed@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/18/2022 10:24 AM

Tucker, Katherine Wilmot, NH
katherine.s.tucker@valley.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 10:31 AM

Wood, Zephan Pembroke, NH
zephanw@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/18/2022 11:40 AM

Doherty, David Pembroke, NH
ddoherty0845@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 11:40 AM

Jones, Andrew Pembroke, NH
arj11718@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 4:10 PM

Robinson, Ellis Grantham, NH
EllisMMRobinson@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 5:10 PM

Piemonte, Rep. Tony Sandown, NH
tony.piemonte@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/18/2022 5:29 PM

Brennan, Nancy Weare, NH
burningnan14@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 7:42 PM

Rettew, Annie Concord, NH
abrettew@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 8:26 PM

Aronson, Laura MANCHESTER, NH
laura@mlans.net

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 8:30 PM

Clark, Denise Milford, NH
denise.m.clark03055@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 8:36 PM

Holt, David Somersworth, NH
davholt@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 9:17 PM



Almy, Susan Lebanon, NH
susan.almy@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 9:21 PM

Richman, Susan Durham, NH
susan7richman@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 10:15 PM

Gildersleeve, Darlene HOPKINTON, NH
dmcote88@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/18/2022 10:48 PM

Woods, Renia Bow, NH
renia.woods1@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/18/2022 11:03 PM

Ellermann, Maureen Concord, NH
ellermannf@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/19/2022 5:22 AM

Brown, Cecile Deering, NH
misty14bud@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 6:12 AM

Berry, Ross Manchester, NH
Ross.berry@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 7:23 AM

Chester, Russan Bedford, NH
russan.chester@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 7:27 AM

Lindenberg, Lorraine Derry, NH
Lorane2@aol.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/19/2022 7:38 AM

Dodge, Dustin Raymond, NH
Dodge_dustin@hotmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 7:46 AM

Oscalaidhe, Seamas Wolfeboro, NH
sos_1212@hotmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 8:05 AM

Ankarberg, Aidan Rochester, NH
Aidan.Ankarberg@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 8:27 AM

Nunez Jr., R. Hershel Pelham, NH
rene03076@gmail.com

An Elected Official Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 8:30 AM

Vallone, Mark Epping, NH
nhatlasman@comcast.net

An Elected Official Myself Oppose No No 1/19/2022 8:50 AM

Devore, Gary Pembroke, NH
torin_asheron@yahoo.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/19/2022 10:03 AM

Craig, Kevin Lancaster, NH
Kevin.Craig@leg.state.nh.us

An Elected Official Coös-4 Support No No 1/19/2022 1:08 PM

Stinson, Benjamin CONCORD, NH
benrkstinson@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Oppose No No 1/19/2022 3:00 PM

Kelley, BaoChau Hooksett, NH
chaukelley@gmail.com

A Member of the Public Myself Support No No 1/19/2022 10:04 PM
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